

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 1539 of 2024

Jetha Kachhap	Versus	-- --- Appellant
The State of Jharkhand		--- --- Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant	: Mr. Aman Kedia, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sailesh Kumar Sinha, A.P.P.

Order No.02/ Dated 20th December, 2024

I.A. No. 13004 of 2024

This interlocutory application has been preferred under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condoning the delay of 177 days in preferring the instant criminal appeal.

2. Heard the parties.
3. Considering the sufficient cause as has been referred in the interlocutory application, the delay of 177 days in preferring the appeal is hereby condoned.
4. I.A. No.13004 of 2024 stands allowed.

Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 1539 of 2024

5. Admit
6. Learned A.P.P. waives notice on behalf of the State.
7. Call for the lower court record.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)