

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. A. (DB) No. 1539 of 2024

Jetha Kachhap

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

..... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate

For the State

: None

Order No. 04/ Dated: 09th January, 2026

I.A. No. 16824 of 2025

After some argument, Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, learned counsel for the appellant does not press this application.

2. This application is, accordingly, dismissed as not pressed.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

09.01.2026

Basant

Uploaded on 12/01/2026