

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 634 of 2024

Paulus SurinAppellant
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent
With
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No. 1539 of 2024

Jetha KachhapAppellant
Versus
The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: Hon’ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon’ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan

For the Appellants : Mr. B.M. Tripathi, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Manoj Kr. Choubey, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

- 14/21.01.2026** Criminal Appeal (DB). No. 1539 of 2024 was tagged with Criminal Appeal (DB). No. 634 of 2024, as per order dated 20.01.2026.
- 2.** Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey, learned counsel has put in appearance in Criminal Appeal (DB). No. 1539 of 2024. He has stated that he has not been served with the copy of paper book.
- 3.** Office is directed to serve a copy of the paper-book upon Mr. Manoj Kumar Choubey by tomorrow.
- 4.** Let both the cases be listed on 09.02.2026 at 02:15 p.m. under the heading “For Final Hearing”.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)